

N ITEM NO.1H  
(For jt.)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 392 OF 2009 @  
S.L.P.(C)No. 21543/2006

Prakash Harichandra Muranjan Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Mumbai Metropolitan R.D.Authority & Anr. Respondent(s)

Date:23/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. A.S.Bhasme,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Asok Kumar Ganguly  
pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising  
Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The Appeal is dismissed.

No costs.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER

Signed Non-Reportable judgment is placed on the file.